## THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG Office of Admissions and Financial Aid

## The Hong Kong Jockey Club Scholarships 2022/23

Established in 1998, The Hong Kong Jockey Club Scholarships aim to identify and nurture outstanding talents to become caring leaders who will create positive change and inspire the wider society to strive for excellence.

Each scholarship will **cover tuition fee, academic expenses and living costs**. The maximum tenure is based on the normal study duration of the programme.

The Scholarships are awarded to full-time **first-year** undergraduate students studying the **first degree programme**. Year of study is based on the curriculum of the study programme. Both **permanent Hong Kong residents** and **citizens of the People's Republic of China (PRC) students** are eligible. Local students with **special education needs** are also encouraged to apply.

To learn more about the Scholarship, you are welcome to join the upcoming information webinar:

## <u>Information Webinar</u>

Date: **7 September 2022 (Wednesday)** 

Time: 6:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.

Platform: **Zoom** 

Speakers: • Representative from the Secretariat of

The Hong Kong Jockey Club Scholarships

JC Scholars

To **register** for the information webinar, please complete and submit **before 1:00 p.m., 6 September 2022** an online registration form which is available at <a href="https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=13654398">https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=13654398</a>. The webinar link will be sent to successful registrants by email by 7 September 2022.

For enquiries about the Information Webinar, please contact the Scholarships and Financial Aid Section, Office of Admissions and Financial Aid at <a href="mailto:sfas@cuhk.edu.hk">sfas@cuhk.edu.hk</a> or 3943 1737.

